

EXECUTION CASE NO.172 OF 2017

(C.N.R NO. WBPS01-000524-2017)

Before: Smt. P. Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2nd Bench,
Judge-in-Charge, 5th Bench.

Order No.45

Dt.25.08.2025

Ld. P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for further hearing of the petition dated 13.03.2025 filed by the third party and hearing of the petition dated 27.03.2025 filed by the decree holder, W/O if any in the meantime and hearing of the petition dated 07.02.2020 , W/O if any, in the meantime and hearing of the petition u/o 22 rule 10 read with section 146 and 151 of C.P.C. W/O if any, in the meantime.

Both parties file hazira.

None moves.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 25.09.2025 for further hearing of the petition dated 13.03.2025 filed by the third party and hearing of the petition dated 27.03.2025 filed by the decree holder, W/O if any in the meantime and hearing of the petition dated 07.02.2020 , W/O if any, in the meantime and hearing of the petition u/o 22 rule 10 read with section 146 and 151 of C.P.C. W/O if any, in the meantime.

Judge-in-charge,
[5th Bench]
(J.O.Code No. WB-01165)